

**PROVIDER NOTICE:**  
**Provider Manual Revision**

*Maricopa County Regional Behavioral Health Authority  
Magellan Health Services of Arizona, Inc.*

## **Provider Notice**

### **New Standard Fee Schedules**

**Date: September 30, 2008**

**Notice number: 43**

In accordance with ADHS/DBHS guidelines, providers are required to comply with the updated policies and procedures presented in provider notices. Where applicable, this information is incorporated into the ADHS/DBHS Provider Manual, Magellan Health Services of Arizona Edition. The full provider manual and provider notices are available at the [For Providers](#) area of Magellan's Web site, [www.MagellanofAZ.com](http://www.MagellanofAZ.com).

---

Several of the Magellan's standard fee schedules were recently revised. Please note the revised standard fee schedules are effective for dates of service July 1, 2008 and forward. Magellan asks that contracted providers immediately refer to and bill in accordance with the revised standard fee schedules provided in this notice and Provider Notice 42 released on September 17, 2008. For claims submitted by contracted providers prior to this notice, Magellan will be conducting a retro-active claims adjustment for dates of service back to July 1, 2008 upon completion of an executed contract and loading of any revised rates in Magellan's IT systems. Section 10.0 of the [Provider Manual](#) (under the Reimbursement Schedules sub-section) on [Magellan of Arizona's Web site](#) will reflect the revised schedules later this week. Please click the links below to begin using the new standard fee schedules.

[Provider Funding Terms - Standard Block](#)

[Provider Funding Terms - Prevention](#)

[Provider Type 06, 28 - Transportation](#)

[Provider Type 77 - Outpatient Clinic Fee Schedule](#)

Please note, revisions were made to the Provider Type 77 - Outpatient Clinic Fee Schedule you received in a provider notice sent Wednesday, September 17, titled "Provider Notice 42: New Standard Fee Schedules." Please use the Provider Type 77 - Outpatient Clinic Fee Schedule linked in this provider notice, as it reflects the most updated revisions.

*If you have questions about the information in this Provider Notice, please contact your Provider Relations Liaison.,  
please contact your provider relations liaison.*

